

## ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

30 October 29, 1984

TONEY ANAYA

POST OFFICE BOX 2088 STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 (505) 827-5800

Union Texas Petroleum 1300 Wilco Building Midland, Texas 79701 AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY P.O. BOX 68 Hobbs, New Mario 88240

Attention: William A. Higgins L. R. Smith, District Manager

Amended—Administrative Order NSL-#757

Gentlemen:

1930

Reference is made to your application for non-standard locations for Four Hanglie Hobs (1971) Unit Wells in the Langlie Hobs Mattix Seven Rivers Queen Pool, all in Township 1921 South, Range 27 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico, as follows:

193, Unit Letter P, 945/FSL AND 270/ FEL, SEC. 5
NO. 101-L, 2540' FSL and 1250' FWL, Sec. 32;

No. 101-L, 2540' FSL and 1250' FWL, Sec. 32; No. 102-K, 2630' FSL and 2630' FWL, Sec. 32; No. 103-P, 1200' FSL and 131' FEL, Sec. 31; and

No. 196, unit setter M, 245' FSL and 96' FWL, SEC. 4

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 FT, the above-described unorthodox locations are hereby approved.

Sincerely,

R. L. STAMETS, ACTING DIRECTOR

RLS/GPQ/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Hobbs
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Bureau of Land Management - Hobbs

note Administrative order DD-4 file for original application. These wills were part of a clarge application exp

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section

All with	ances must be nom	THE COLLEGE ST	the section.	
Operator Amoco Production Company	Lec		(G-SA) Unit	Well No.
Chit Letter P Section Township	19 South	Ronge 38 East	County Liea	4
Actual Footage Location of Well:  945  feet from the South line and 270 feet from the line				
Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation 3605.2' San Andres	Poo	Hobbs GSA		Dedicated Acreage:
1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.				
<ol> <li>If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty).</li> <li>If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-</li> </ol>				
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling.etc?				
Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation				
If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.)				
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission.				
		1		CERTIFICATION
1		 	tained	y certify that the information con- herein is true and complete to the my knowledge and belief.
		 	Name / A	my C. Clark
NOTE: An area around the location was M-scoped		1	1 1	t. Admin. Analyst
& no buried pipelines were found.		1	Company AMOCO	PRODUCTION COMPANY
		1	Date	8-24-84
	PROFE	SS/	shown on notes, of under miles true	by certify that the well location on this plat was plotted from field of actual surveys made by me or by supervision, and that the same and correct to the best of my dge and belief.
	AND	0. S	Registere and/or La	13, 1984  d Professional Engineer and Surveyor  Limilal Limitation
0 330 660 '90 1320 1650 1960 2310 26	40 2000	1800 1000 80	Certificat	No. JOHN W. WEST, 676 RONALD J. EIDSON, 3239

676

3239

RONALD J. EIDSON

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Supersedes C-128 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Effective 1-1-65 All distances must be from the outer boundaries of the Section Well No. Operator South Hobbs (G-SA) Unit 196 Agoco Production Company Township Section Unit Letter County 19 South 38 East Μ Lea Actual Footage Location of Well: 245 south west feet from the line and feet from the line Ground Level Elev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: Höbbs GSA San Andres 3605.0 Acres 1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working interest and royalty). 3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consolidated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc? Yes No If answer is "yes," type of consolidation \_ If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if necessary.). No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained-herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. NOTE: An area around the Admin. Analyst Assist location was M-scoped & no buried pipelines AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY were found. 8-24-84 I hereby certify that the well-location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. Date Surveyed June 13, 1984 Registered Professional Engineer and/or Land Surveyor

1650

2000

1500